(22/01/2026) commenced at 16:15 Hrs and concluded at 16:30 Hrs, has, inter-alia, considered 
and approved the following: 

1. The Board approved the proposal to purchase 1460 shares of Altair Infrasec Private 
Limited for a total consideration of Rs. 1,64,55,660/- (Rupees One Crore Sixty Four Lakh 
Fifty Five Thousand Six Hundred Sixty only). 

This is for your information and record. 

Thanking you, 

For K.C.P. Sugar and Industries Corporation Ltd. 

T. Karthik Narayanan 
Company Secretary